



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 10429/2023, CM APPL. 40458/2023**  
**YASEEN & ORS.**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Nadeem Ahmed, Advocate

versus

**JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, SC  
(through VC)

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **16.04.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Reply/counter affidavit is stated to have been re-filed by counsel for petitioner yesterday only. But the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the registry and get it placed on record within a week. Advance copy is stated to have been received by counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 16.08.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 16, 2024/pu**