



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10429/2023 & CM APPL. 40458/2023**

YASEEN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Nadeem Ahmed and Mr. Arjit Sarkar,
Advocates.

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

List on 18.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/jg