



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10429/2023 & CM APPL. 40458/2023**

YASEEN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nadeem Ahmed & Mr. Saiful
Haque, Advs.

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K K Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up on
19.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

'JK'