



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10429/2023, CM APPL. 40458/2023**

YASEEN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Nadeem Ahmed and Mr. Saiful Haque, Advocates.**

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITYRespondent

Through: **Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, SC for JMI with Mr. Sanjeet Kumar and Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocates.
Mr. KK Mishra, ASC for JMI with Mr. Shashank Arora, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 19, 2026

nk